S1763 - Document 7 - 26 Mar 1692 
The 26/03/1692. 
The twenty-sixth day of March one thousand six hundred and ninety-two in the tabellionage of 
Tinchebray, were present Charles Duchemin, son of the deceased Jean, of the parish of Pleine 
Fougère, province of Brittany, being present in this place, stipulating and making strong for Judith 
Maubanc, widow of Jean Duchemin, her brother, and on condition of making him accept the